WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2024

THE Capa CHRONICLE

CAPA BOARD NAMES NEW PRESIDENT AND CEO DR. KRISTINA JONES



By CAPA Board of Directors

D r. Kristina Jones, who has served as Interim President and CEO since June 2024, was selected for the role following a rigorous 10-week search by the CAPA Executive Search Committee. For nearly 50 years, CAPA has been dedicated to strengthening families in the Kansas City area. With Dr. Jones at the helm, the organization is poised to continue its legacy of excellence and deepen its impact on the community.

"I am honored to accept this role after 13 remarkable years with CAPA. Our team's dedication, passion, and resilience inspire me every day. I am excited about the future we will build together." - Dr. Kristina Jones

OPINION



Celebrating 13 Years of

Dr. Kristina Jones is a Leader We Can Trust

By Danielle Trabon, CAPA Board President

"Kristina has been a driving force behind CAPA's growth and success over the years. Her passion for our mission and her strategic thinking and leadership skills make her the ideal person to lead CAPA into its next chapter." - Danielle Trabon, CAPA Board President

GET TO KNOW CAPA'S NEW CEO

Don't miss our upcoming Q&A with CAPA's new President and CEO in our September e-Newsletter and on social pages to learn more about the amazing leader guiding us into the future.

Dedication

Dr. Kristina Jones has played a key role in advancing CAPA's mission for over a decade. Her achievements include securing Healthy Families America affiliation, expanding the counseling budget, and leading the transition to electronic records.



Dr. Kristina Jones (left) with her predecessor, mentor, and friend, **Rochelle Parker**, who led the organization for more than a decade.